Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/3

04-26-2005



**VER SHEET** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

NLY

	11421				
Tab settings   □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □	Atty. Docket: 42339-214971				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying parties:	2. Name and address of receiving party:				
Oren HAGGAI Theodore HETKE	Name: INTEL CORPORATION				
Ron NEVO	Street Address: 2200 Mission College Boulevard	- T			
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	City/State: Santa Clara, California				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional Names and Addresses Attached  Yes  No				
	Additional Hallies and Addresses Attached 11 100 12 110				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		_			
☐ Other					
Execution Date: April 6 and April 13, 2005					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu	tion date of the application by the first named inventor is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
To Be Assigned  Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
26694 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Name: VENABLE, LLP	☐ Enclosed				
Address: P.O. Box 34385					
	Deposit account number:				
	22-0261				
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20043-9998	-	•			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account	)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
Total number of pages including co Mail documents to be recorded wi	ation is true and correct and any attached copy  4/15/05  Ignature  Ver sheet, attachments, and documents: 3  th required cover sheet information to: Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments				
	Vashington, D.C. 20231				
C:8021 40.00 DA					

#640676

04/4 01 A

## WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Oren HAGGAI, Theodore HETKE and Ron NEVO, hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to COMMUNICATION RESOURCE SCHEDULING AMONG MULTIPLE LINKS, which said assignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared,

	or's declaration for sa Inited States Patent a		executed concurrently with the executio	n of this instrument; said application to
	ation having been file application number_		es Patent and Trademark Office on;	, Serial Number,
California 950 application, inc	52, U.S.A., hereinafte luding any and all di-	er referred to as the visions and continua	rincipal place of business at 2200 Miss assignee, is desirous of acquiring the ent tions thereof, and in and to said inventions and prolongations thereof;	ire right, title and interest in and to said
paid by Assign transfers, and I interest for the and all division applications cla all patents for t and enjoy, with the term or term	nee to Assignor, the has assigned, sold, as United States in and ins, continuations, in aiming priority there the invention, or pate in all the rights, powerns of any and all suc	receipt and sufficient transferred to A if to the invention, to whole or in part, suffrom; and Assignor ents resulting therefors, privileges, and a in patents when grant	consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and lency of which is hereby acknowledge assignee, its successors and assigns, the application, and any patents which restitutions, renewals, reissues, reexaminauthorizes and requests the Commission from, insofar as their interest is concerned dvantages in anywise arising therefrom ated, for the use and benefit of said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed.	ed, Assignor hereby assigns, sells and e entire and exclusive right, title, and may be granted therefor, including any nations, and extensions thereof, and all ner of Patents and Trademarks to issue d, to Assignee; to have, hold, exercise, or appertaining thereto, for and during these, and said assignee's successors and
assigns, the en patents which continuations, for the invention international co- office in each concerned, to to to the full end	tire right, title and in may be granted the in whole or in part, to on in its own name, it convention, insofar as country of the worl the Assignee, to have	nterest in all countri- nerefor, and all na- re-examinations, and n all countries and i s its interest is conce d to issue all pater and to hold for the as for which any ar	nsfers, and has assigned, sold, and transites of the world, in and to the inventional applications, regional applicational extensions thereof, including the right including all rights of priority in all courserned; and the Assignor hereby authorists for the invention, or patents resulting sole and exclusive use and benefit of the all of such patents for the invention and been made.	n and in and to the application and all ons, divisions, reissues, substitutions, to file applications and obtain patents attries under the terms of any applicable sizes and requests the applicable patent ing therefrom, insofar as its interest is the Assignee, its successors and assigns,
connection the proceedings, si	rewith necessary to ign all lawful papers	perfect such patent , make all lawful oa	and all patent applications, assignment rights, and also agrees, at the request of aths, and generally do everything possib ent protection for said invention.	of the Assignee, to testify in any legal
IN W	ITNESS WHEREOF	, each individual col	llectively referred to as Assignor has cau	ised this Assignment to be executed.
EXECUTED tl	his <u>6</u> day of _	1382/1	, 2005.	
ASSIGNOR:			WITNESS:	
Signature: O/A	EN HAGGAI		Signature:  Name:  Address: 14536 NV W.201	oll root un Apprimen en

**PATENT** REEL: 016482 FRAME: 0010

Address: 16536 NW Westerno uny POWTEMO, OP

Attorney Docket: 42339-214971

Page 2 of 2

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

EXECUTED this 13th day of APPIL, 2005	5.
ASSIGNOR:	WITNESS:
Signature:  Name:  THEOOFE  Theodore HETKE	Signature:  Name:  Address: 2013 As Wirland On, \$1012
EXECUTED this 6 day of APRIC, 2005	5.
ASSIGNOR: Signature: Name:	WITNESS: Signature: OT Name: Ova (1999)
Ron NEVO	Address: your All overlove on 97124

Venable LLP DC2DOCS1/637499v1

**RECORDED: 04/15/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 016482 FRAME: 0011